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Fall Semester 2020 OTD 
Fifteen Week In-Person and Online Courses 

(September 14-December 23) 

Mon., May 4 Fall 2020 Registration 

Mon., Sept 14 First Day of Classes 

Fri., Sept 18 Rosh Hashanah-University Closes at 1pm 

Mon., Sept 21 Last Day to Register for Classes 100% Refund 

Tues., Sept 22 “W” Grade Begins 

Mon., Sept 28 Yom Kippur-No Classes.  

Mon., Sept 28 Last Day to Drop/WD course and Receive 75% Refund 

Mon., Oct 5 Last Day to Drop/WD a course Receive a 50% Refund 

Fri., Oct 9  Sukkot-University Closes at 1pm 

Mon., Oct 12 Last Day to Drop/WD and Receive 25% Refund 

Tue., Oct 13 0% Refund Begins 

Mon., Nov 16 


